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A RPORTS AUTHORITY OF,INDIA 

Ref: No. AA~/CHQ/Rev/AERAiMYTP- CIAL/2014 • , (\ /~\'1 Dated 30.06.2014 . . \LX'~ 

The Secretary, AERA, \ \l \; '\ \.\l"
 
AERA Building, Admn.Cornplex, 11"1
 
Safdarjung Airport,
 

New,Delhi - 110003
 

, , 

Subject: Comments on Consultation Paper No. 03/2014-15 of the Multi Year Tariff 
j. • 

,P r oposa l for Cochin International Airport (CIAL). 
<. Sir, 

. ~ 

Reference is invited to the' Consultation Paper No. 03/2014-15 in the matter of 
determination of Aeronautical Tariffs in respect of CIAL for the ' first control period 

(01.04.2011-31.03.2016). " 
In para 8 '(Aeronautical Tariffs) of the Consultation Paper and in Para 7(e) of the 

CIAL's letter dated 08.05.2014, an impression has been create~ that Cochin Airport's tariff 
, are .much lower 'than other major airports including Kolkata, Chennai, Calicut and 

. tSL) 'Triyandru.~. The ~ictures s~ow~ i~ the tables are not comple~e to the exteri~ that the ~arious . 
,f' other additionalcharges being leviedby ClAL but not by AIrports Authority of India have ' , .5' ~ .not ?een depicte~·. The additional charges being levied b,Y CiAL (which.is not .being charged~ 

~ 

by AAI) are as under:- ' _ ' . . 
• • • • i- . " 

1. X:Ray Baggage Rental Charges on the Aircraft seating capacity: 

Aircraft upto seating'ca pacify Amount in Rs. 
- .25 . 150 

26 to 50 250 
51 to J00 500 
101 to 200 800 
201d above 900 

2 Aerobrldze Cliaraes payable by Airline Operators based on the time of usaze:. 
'ChargesApplicable 

" US.$ 60 , 
Duration .of Parking 
Upto 90 Minutes ' 
For every 30 Minutes beyond 90 Minutes - U.S $,20 

. Inline X-R~lV Bazzase Screeninz Charaes as per seating capacity of Aircrafts:.' 

S.No. Seating Capacity (Nos.) 
1-100 
101-150 - . 
151-180 
181-300 
Above 300 

Amount (In US Dollars) 
1. 150 
2. 180' 

3. 220 
4. 25(0 
5. 300 
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4. Import Cargo:­
a) Delivery Order Charges: 

MAWB General Cargo / Courier - Rs, J000.00 + Service Tax 
MAWB Baggage - Rs. 500.00 + Service Tax 
MAWB Baggage - Consultation - Rs. J000.00 + Service Tax 

b) Break Bulk Charges: 
General Cargo & Baggage - Rs. 500.00 for each HAWB+ Service Tax 

5. Other Charges: 
Palletisation / Depalletisation & Containerzation/ Decontainerzation (charges 
to Airlines) 

Stuffing CRs.) Destufflna CRs.) 
Pallet- 10feet 2000/Each J500lEach 
Pallet - J0 ft Counter 2500lEach J500/Each 
Container 600/Each 500/Each 
AMF 1700/Each J500lEach 
ALF J200/Each 1000/Each 
PLAIFLA 1300lEach JOOO/Each 
BULK 0.501Kg 0.50/Kg(Min Rs, 100/-) 

In view of the above, to reflect the true picture, comparison of tariff between 
CIAL and AAI airports should be made in toto after considering airport charges 
levied by ClAL under additional heads. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully, 

k0 ~CV11 
(Rajesh Bhandari) 

Executive Director (F&A) 


